| FORM PTO-1595  |   |
|--|---|
| 1-31-92 RECORDATION FOI  | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI RM COVER SHEET Patent and Trademark Offic |
| PATENTS  |   |
| Name of conveying party(ies):  | Name and address of receiving party(ies):                             |
| Frederick Austin Stawitcke   | 1   |
| Shalini Venkatesh  | AGILENT TECHNOLOGIES, INC. Legal Department, DL429                    |
| Datong Chen  | Intellectual Property Administration                                  |
| Richard Earl Haven   | P.O. Box 7599<br>Loveland, Colorado 80537-0599                        |
| Mark Andrew Troll  |   |
| David James Anvar  |   |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attachedYes _X No   | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?Yes _X No                   |
| 3. Nature of Conveyance:   |   |
| X Assignment Merger  | Change of Name  |
| Security Agreement Other   |   |
| Execution Date(s): 03/13/02, 03/14/02, 03/13/02, 03/1  | 3/02, 03/07/02, 03/13/02  |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  |   |
| If this document is being filed together with a new appli  | ication, execution date of the application is:                        |
| A. Patent Application No.(s)   | B. Patent No.(s)  |
| Serial No.: 10/099,116 Date Filed: March 14, 2002  | ł   |
| Additional numb  | ers attached? NO  |
| <ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence<br/>concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol> | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1               |
| Records Manager AGILENT TECHNOLOGIES, INC.   | 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41); \$40.00                                   |
| Linda limura   | Enclosed  |
| 1601 California Ave. M/S17L-5A<br>Palo Alto, CA 94304-1111   | X Authorization to be charged to deposit account.                     |
|  | 8. Deposit Account Number: <u>50-1078</u>                             |
| DO NOT USE   | THIS SPACE  |
| 9. Statement and signature.  |   |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in<br>true copy of the original document.              | nformation is true and correct and any attached copy is a             |
| Linda A. limura  Name of Person Signing  Signature   | Jul 18, 2002 Date   |
| Total number of pages includ   | ing cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4                         |
| OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)  |   |
| Do Not detac   | information to:   |
| Box As   | t and Trademark Office<br>ssignment                                   |
|  | n, D.C. 20231   |

PATENT

JUL-18-02 2:35PM;

PAGE 3

PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 10010739-1

## When recorded please return to: AGILENT TECHNOLOGIES, INC. Legal Department, DL429 Intellectual Property Administration P. O. Box 7599 Loveland, Colorado 80537-0599

### ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to AGILENT TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business in Palo Alto, California, (hereinafter AGILENT), in furtherance of my/our obligations to AGILENT, and do hereby assign and transfer to AGILENT, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

| BUBBLE STABILITY IN AN OPTICAL SWITCH   |  |  |
|---|--|--|
| Serial No.: 10/099,116  |  |  |
| t forth therein, and any and all continuations, lewals of and substitutes for said application for said a United States and of countries foreign thereto which sues, or reexaminations, or extensions of said Letters   |  |  |
| applications in my/our name for Letters Patent in any uccessors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, I Letters Patent respectively may be granted, reissued ould have been held and enjoyed by me/us had this   |  |  |
| right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and any agreement in conflict herewith, and I/we further quest is made, and without undue delay, execute and desirable to perfect the title to said invention(s) or extent, to AGILENT, its successors, assigns, nominees nicate to AGILENT, or to its nominee, all known facts diapplication and said Letters Patent, to testify in any execute all disclaimers and divisionals, continuations, all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally to do ors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives to the expenses which may be incurred by me/us in y AGILENT;  |  |  |
| ommissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue AGILENT, as assignee of the entire right, title and on(s) or improvement(s), including any and all Letters and granted on or as a result of the application gnment.  |  |  |
| neys to insert the serial number and filing date of said<br>number and title set forth above as soon as the same<br>I States Patent and Trademark Office.   |  |  |
| our hand(s) and seal(s); e Assignment Signed: March 13, 2002  Date Application Signed: March 13, 2002   |  |  |
| Date Application Signed: March 13, 2002   |  |  |
| ·   |  |  |
|   |  |  |
| MC HUGH Note 1270554  Frederick Austin Stawltcke who is any evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing with the person who acknowledged the |  |  |
|   |  |  |

**Sonta Clara County** 

**PATENT** 

REEL: 012903 FRAME: 0339

PAGE 4/5

PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 10010739-1

# When recorded please return to: AGILENT TECHNOLOGIES, INC. Legal Department, DL429 Intellectual Property Administration

P. O. Box 7599 Loveland, Colorado 80537-0599

# ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)

| IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I we hereunto se  | et my/our hand(s) and seal(s);  |  |
|---|---|--|
| Shalini Ventatest   | Date Assignment Signed:   | MARCH 14, 2002   |
|   |   |  |
| State of California   | Date Application S  | Signed: MARCH 14, 2002                                 |
| ) ss.:  |   |  |
| County of Santa Clara )   |   |  |
| Before me this  | of periodectory evidence to be the  | Venkatesh who is                                       |
| instrument of assignment to be his/her free act and o   | A. AMMAIGOTOLY GAIGOUGG TO DE CHE P   | person who acknowledged the foregoing                  |
|   | TERRY MC HUGH Commission # 1290566 Notary Public - Collomia Scarta Clara County MyComm.hiphae.jan13, 2005 | Notary Public  My commission expires:                  |
| Des Co  | Date Assignment Signed:   | 3-13-2002  |
| Inventor's Signature (Seal)   |   | 3-13-2002<br>igned: 3-13-2002                          |
| Inventor's Typed Name: Datong Chen  | Date Application Si   | gned:  |
| State of California )   |   |  |
| County of Santa Clara )   |   |  |
| Before me this 13th day of MPRCA  | personally appeared <u>Datong</u>   | Chen who is  |
| nstrument of assignment to be his/her free act and d  | of satisfactory evidence to be the pleed.  MC HUGH  | erson who acknowledged the foregoing                   |
| Commiss<br>Molary Pub<br>Sante C  | ion # 1290556<br>Mc - Colliomia #<br>Jaro County<br>Chaston 13, 2005                                      | Notary Public<br>My commission expires:                |
| The General Signature (Seal)  | Date Assignment Signed:   | Mord 13, 2002<br>gned: Mord 13, 2002                   |
| nventor's Typed Name: Richard Earl Haven  | Date Application Sig  | aned: March 13, 2002                                   |
| itate of  |   |  |
| ) se.:<br>County of   |   |  |
| Before me this 1315 day of MARIA 20<br>ersonally known or proved to me on the basis of<br>estrument of assignment to be his/her free act and de | DE, personally appeared Richard I<br>f satisfactory evidence to be the pe                                 | Earl Haven who is arson who acknowledged the foregoing |
|   |   | To mal h   |
| Com<br>Notur<br>San   | ERRY MC HUGH<br>nmission # 1290556<br>y Public - California \$<br>nta Clara County                        | Notary + Oblic  My commission expires:                 |
| M/Con   | ren. Biptes Jon 13, 2005  |  |

JUL-18-02 2:36PM;

PAGE 5/5

**PATENT APPLICATION** 

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 10010739-1

#### AGILENT TECHNOLOGIES, INC. Legal Department, DL429 Intellectual Property Administration P. O. Box 7599 Loveland, Colorado 80537-0599

- T When recorded please return to:

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)

| IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I we   | hereunto set my/o   | ur hand(s) and seal(s                                       | "  | A10.4                 |
|--|---|---|--|-----------------------|
| Mack andrew Inventor's Signature (Seal)  | Tell  | Date Assignment Signed:                                     | Mar 7, 200   | 80 T                  |
| Inventor's Typed Name: Mark Andrew   | v Troll   | Date Applicatio   | n Signed: <u> </u>                                   | 2                     |
| State of Weshington  | )   |   |  |                       |
| County of King Th  | ) ss.:  |   |  |                       |
| Before me this day of  | Mars 2002   | organish concessed. Ba-w                                    | k Andrew Troll                                       |                       |
| ersonally known or proved to me  |   | actory evidence to be th                                    | k Andrew Froii<br>ie person who acknowledged fi      | wno<br>ne foregoin    |
| nstrument of assignment to be his/he   | r free act and deed.  |   | Dung a odlo  | ud his                |
|  |   |   | Notary Public  | 0 00                  |
|  |   |   | My commission expires: 10°1                          | 0.07                  |
| ( )  |   |   |  |                       |
| 1/. 1 X  |   |   | 21/21/2-2  |                       |
| nventor's Signature (Seal)   | <u>-</u> [  | Date Assignment Signed:_                                    | 3/13/2002  |                       |
| nventor's Typed Name: David James  | Anvar   | Date Application  | n Signed: 3/13/2007                                  | 7                     |
| itate of California  | }   |   | <u>, </u>  |                       |
|  | 98.:  |   |  |                       |
| County of Santa Clara  | )<br>************************************                           |   |  |                       |
| Before me this $\sqrt{3^{-2}}$ day ofe ersonally known or proved to me                                 | $\frac{Mf/4Cf}{M}$ , $\frac{A(f)2}{M}$ point he basis of satisfalls | ersonally appeared <u>Davi</u><br>actory evidence to be the | <u>d James Anvar</u><br>e person who acknowledged th | who is<br>e foregoing |
| nstrument of assignment to be his/he   |   | _   | m ,  | 11 1                  |
|  | TERRY M   | C HUGH  | Nastry Public  | Hugh                  |
| 14   | Commission<br>Notory Public   | - Colitornia #  | My commission expires:                               |                       |
| 1/2  | Santa Clan<br>My Comm. Bipli  | B County ₹  |  |                       |
| -  |   | 33113120  |  |                       |
|  | £   | ate Assignment Signed:                                      |  |                       |
| ventor's Signature (Seal)  |   |   |  |                       |
| ventor's Typed Name:   |   | Date Application  | Signed:  |                       |
| ate of   | )<br>) ss.:   |   |  |                       |
|  | )   |   |  |                       |
| ounty of   |   |   |  |                       |
| •  | , pe  | rsonally appeared   |  | who is                |
| Before me this day of<br>ersonally known or proved to me o   | n the basis of satisfa  | orsonally appeared<br>otory evidence to be the              | person who acknowledged the                          | who is                |
| ounty of  Before me this day of ersonally known or proved to me c strument of assignment to be his/her | n the basis of satisfa  | orsonally appeared<br>otory evidence to be the              | person who acknowledged the                          |                       |

(Use Next Page For Additional Inventor(s) Signature(s))

Page 3 of 3

**PATENT**